

Court No. - 86

Case :- CRIMINAL APPEAL No. - 1603 of 1984

Appellant :- Bachau Mian And Others

Respondent :- State of U.P.

Counsel for Appellant :- S.P. Singh

Counsel for Respondent :- A.G.A.

Hon'ble Mohd. Aslam,J.

None present on behalf of the appellants. Learned A.G.A. for the State-respondent is present.

As per office report dated 07.12.2021, appellants are residing under the territorial jurisdiction of Chief Judicial Magistrate, Sidhi, M.P. and notice was forwarded to C.J.M., Sidhi, M.P., but compliance report is awaited.

Issue reminder to C.J.M., Sidhi, M.P. for ensuring service of notice on the appellants Bachau Mian and Binker Miyan.

List this case on 23.02.2022.

Order Date :- 8.12.2021

Vikas