

Court No. - 73

Case :- CRIMINAL APPEAL No. - 1603 of 1984

Appellant :- Bachau Mian And Others

Respondent :- State of U.P.

Counsel for Appellant :- S.P. Singh

Counsel for Respondent :- A.G.A.

Hon'ble Rajiv Gupta,J.

List has been revised. No one has appeared on behalf of the appellants to press this criminal appeal, however, learned AGA for the State is present.

Office report dated 22.02.2022 states that vide letter dated 10.01.2022, C.J.M., Sidhi (M.P.) has reported that notice could not be served upon the appellants as relevant documents are not attached with the letter of C.J.M., Mirzapur.

Let a fresh notice be sent to C.J.M., Sidhi (M.P.) through C.J.M., Mirzapur along with relevant documents in order to serve the notice upon the appellants.

List on 28.03.2022.

Order Date :- 23.2.2022

Nadim