

Court No. - 73

Case :- CRIMINAL APPEAL No. - 1603 of 1984

Appellant :- Bachau Mian And Others

Respondent :- State of U.P.

Counsel for Appellant :- S.P. Singh

Counsel for Respondent :- A.G.A.

Hon'ble Rajiv Gupta,J.

Sri Satya Prakash Shukla, Advocate states that he has filed vakalatnama on behalf of the appellant in the registry on 8.4.2022, however the same is not on record.

Office to trace out the same and place it on record.

Learned counsel for the appellants has made a statement at the Bar that both the appellants after completing the maximum sentence awarded to them, have already been released from District Jail, Mirzapur.

Learned AGA shall obtain the custody certificate of the appellants by the next date fixed.

List on 10.5.2022 showing the name of Sri Satya Prakash Shukla as counsel for the appellants..

Order Date :- 11.4.2022

KU