



HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD

CRIMINAL APPEAL No. - 1603 of 1984

Bachau Mian And Others

.....Appellant(s)

Versus

State of U.P.

.....Respondent(s)

Counsel for Appellant(s)	:	Atul Kumar Pandey, S.P. Singh, Satya Prakash Shukla
Counsel for Respondent(s)	:	A.G.A.

Court No. - 82

HON'BLE DR. GAUTAM CHOWDHARY, J.

Sri Atul Kumar, learned Amicus Curiae, seeks time to prepare the matter.

List on 21.05.2026.

In the meantime, learned A.G.A. may bring on record the custody certificate of the appellants.

(Dr. Gautam Chowdhary,J.)

April 30, 2026
S.Ali